
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number ITB 19-101077 Pond Maintenance Services (Annual Contract with 
2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 19-101077 
Procurement Technician Sophia Thomas 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring Contract  

ITB 19-101077 Pond Maintenance Services (Annual Contract with 
2 Options to Renew) 

CPA 1167992 (Williams Icon Homes & Properties) 
CPA 1167993 (ASAP Management Group) 
CPA 1167995 (Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.) 

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$6,995,000.00 

CPA 1167990 (Pro Cutters Lawnscapes, Inc.) 
Initial - $600,000.00 

CPA 1167991 (Brown Management Services Enterprises, Inc.) 
Initial - $500,000.00 
1st Renewal - $300,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $300,000.00 

CPA 1167992 (Williams Icon Homes & Properties) 
Initial - $ 637,500.00 
1st Renewal - $825,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $810,000.00 
CO #1 - $110,000.00 

CPA 1167993 (ASAP Management Group) 
Initial - $75,000.00 
1st Renewal - $400,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $400,000.00 
CO#1 - $100,000.00 

CPA 1167995 (Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.) 
Initial - $75,000.00 
1st Renewal - $600,000.00 
2nd Renewal - 600,000.00 
CO#1 - $550,000.00 

CPA 1167997 (Indigo Lawnscape, LLC) 
Initial - $150,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $3,043,590.30 

CPA 1167990 
Initial - $0 

CPA 1167991 
Initial - $9,500.00 
1ˢᵗ Renewal - $30,800.00 
2ⁿᵈ Renewal – $0 



CPA 1167992 
Initial - $259,986.00 
1ˢᵗ Renewal - $213,949.00 
2nd Renewal - $9,000.00 
CO#1 - $1,625.00 

CPA 1167993 
Initial - $16,199.30 
1ˢᵗ Renewal- $203,343.00  
2ⁿᵈ Renewal - $357,147.30 
CO#1 - $40,243.70 

CPA 1167995 
Initial - $64,890.00 
1ˢᵗ Renewal - $455,775.00  
2ⁿᵈ Renewal - $1,254,842.00 
CO#1 - $126,290.00 

CPA 1167997 
Initial - $0 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-
Subcontractor  

Williams Icon Homes & Properties – LSBE-DeKalb (Prime) 
Glenn Williams, President 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7 

Professional Turf Services (Pro-Turf) - LSBE-DeKalb 10% 
4400 Sterling Forest Dr. 
Decatur, GA 30034 
Marshall Little, Owner 
Years in Business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services Provided: Pesticide Application 
Amount Paid to Date: $1,690.00 

A.S.A.P. Management Group (Prime) 
Horace L Durden, President 
Years in business: 28 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 

Professional Turf Services (Pro-Turf) - LSBE-DeKalb 20% 
4400 Sterling Forest Dr. 
Decatur, GA 30034 
Marshall Little, Owner 
Years in Business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services Provided: Spraying of Herbicide 
Amount Paid to Date: $0 

Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb (Prime) 
Justin Menifee, CEO 
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 5 

Professional Turf Services (Pro-Turf) - LSBE-DeKalb 10% 
4400 Sterling Forest Dr. 



Decatur, GA 30034 
Marshall Little, Owner 
Years in Business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services Provided: Spraying of herbicide 
Amount Paid to Date: $0 

Attachments Change Order Form 




